# OP \$265.00 2871182

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817672

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| CIBC Bank USA, as<br>Administrative Agent |          | 06/15/2023     | Banking corporation: ILLINOIS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | RAISERIGHT, LLC                     |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2111 44th Street SE                 |  |
| City:           | Grand Rapids                        |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 49508                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                      |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2871182 | FUNDRAISING WHILE YOU SHOP     |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4800480 | MYSCRIPWALLET                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5018319 | FUNDRAISING AT YOUR FINGERTIPS |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4360927 | RELOADNOW                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4360966 | SCRIPNOW                       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4840792 | SCRIPWARE                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4836134 | SCRIPWARE                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 6241897 | GIFTCARDAID                    |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4127920 | SHOPWITHSCRIP                  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3043238 | GREAT LAKES SCRIP CENTER       |  |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 mail

**Phone:** 3144447600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com
Correspondent Name: Steven C. Drapekin
Address Line 1: Lewis Rice LLC

**Address Line 2:** 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500

TRADEMARK REEL: 008101 FRAME: 0643

900779730

| Address Line 4:    | St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101 |  |  |
|--------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle Chapman          |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:         | /Michelle Chapman/        |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/15/2023                |  |  |

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=11(c) - Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks (7256 0197).1#page1.tif source=11(c) - Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks (7256 0197).1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008101 FRAME: 0644 THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of June 15, 2023, by CIBC Bank USA, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, RAISERIGHT, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Raiseright") granted to the Administrative Agent a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, which is evidenced by the Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7256/0197.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademark Collateral, and releases, without representation or warranty, re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest, if any, it may have in or to such Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

CIBC BANK USA, as Administrative

Agent

By:

Name: Nicholas DeVilder

Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

| Mark                           | Serial No. | Registration<br>No. | Registration<br>Date | Country                     |
|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|
| FUNDRAISING WHILE YOU SHOP     | 76-532,109 | 2871182             | 8/10/2004            | United States<br>of America |
| MyScripWallet                  | 86-177,622 | 4800480             | 8/25/2015            | United States of America    |
| Fundraising at your fingertips | 86-230,283 | 5018319             | 8/09/2016            | United States of America    |
| ReloadNow                      | 85-770,455 | 4360927             | 7/02/2013            | United States of America    |
| ScripNow                       | 85-771,215 | 4360966             | 7/02/2013            | United States<br>of America |
| SCRIPWARE                      | 86-562,380 | 4840792             | 10/27/2015           | United States<br>of America |
| SOFTE                          | 86-562,387 | 4836134             | 10/20/2015           | United States<br>of America |
| GiftCardAid                    | 88-911,592 | 6241897             | 1/05/2021            | United States<br>of America |
| shopwithscrip                  | 85-269,925 | 4127920             | 4/17/2012            | United States<br>of America |
| GREAT LAKES SCRIP CENTER       | 76-528,707 | 3043238             | 1/17/2006            | United States of America    |

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008101 FRAME: 0646

**RECORDED: 06/15/2023**